TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McKesson Automation Inc.		10/04/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McKesson Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	5995 Windward Parkway	
Internal Address:	ATHQ5600	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3277375	INTELLISHELF-RX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043385138

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 404 338 2387

Email: legal.trademarks@mckesson.com

Correspondent Name: Odessa Roberts, McKesson Corporation

Address Line 1: 5995 Windward Parkway

Address Line 2: ATHQ5600

Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTELLISHELF-RX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Odessa Roberts
Signature:	/Odessa Roberts/
Date:	10/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment - MAI-MTI#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0876

3277375

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, McKesson Automation Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware,

having an address at 500 Cranberry Woods Drive, Cranberry Township, Pennsylvania 16066,

has adopted and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent & Trademark

Office, Registration No. 3277375 dated August 7, 2007; and

WHEREAS, McKesson Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware

having an address at 5995 Windward Parkway, ATHQ5600, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005, is

desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, McKesson Automation Inc. does hereby assign,

sell, and transfer unto McKesson Technologies Inc. all right, title and interest in the mark and in

the above-identified registration of the mark, including the right to sue for damages and other

remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred before the date of

this assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be made

this 4th day of October 2013.

MCKESSON AUTOMATION INC.

Name: Loretta A. Cecil

Title: Senior Vice President & General Counsel

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0877**

RECORDED: 10/04/2013